NASA JOHNSON SPACE CENTER ORAL HISTORY PROJECT BIOGRAPHICAL DATA SHEET

NAME: John Dennis "Denny" Holt

ORAL HISTORIES: 3 November 2004, 1 December 2004, 2 February 2005

EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND:

B.S. in Mathematics, Tennessee Technological University, Cookeville, Tennessee, 1967

NASA EXPERIENCE:

NASA Manned Spacecraft Center, Houston, TX

AST, Recovery Operations Branch, Landing and Recovery Division, Flight Operations Directorate (FOD) (1967 - 1970)

AST, Space Science and Technology Branch, Flight Control Division, FOD (1971 – 1973)

NASA Johnson Space Center, Houston, TX

AST, Simulation Branch, Crew Training and Procedures Division, FOD (1974 – 1975)

AST, Flight Training Branch, Crew Training and Procedures Division (1976 – 1980)

Branch Chief, Guidance and Propulsion Systems, Systems Division, Mission Operations Directorate (MOD) (1981 – 1983)

Branch Chief, Payload and Operations Support Branch, Operations Division, MOD (1984)

Chief, Production Integration Management Office, Mission Operations (1985 – 1986)

Chief, Management Integration Office, Mission Operations (1987)

Manager, Operations Integration Office, Space Station Projects Office (1988 – 1990)

Manager, Project Integration Office, Space Station Projects Office (1991 – 1993)

Flight Manager, Space Shuttle Systems and Operations Integration Office, Space Shuttle Program (1994 – 1995)

Flight Manager, Space Shuttle Program Integration, Space Shuttle Program (1996 – 2001)

Retired, NASA Johnson Space Center (June 2001)

Consultant, self-employed, Houston, TX

Liaison to International Space Station Program, NASA Goddard Space Flight Center (2000 – 2001)

International Space Station Independent Implementation Review Team (2001)

Houston Field Representative, Swales Aerospace, Inc., Beltsville, MD (2001 – 2003)

Chairman, NASA Hubble Space Telescope Shuttle Servicing Mission Review (2002 – 2004)

Chairman, NASA Hubble Space Telescope Deorbit/Robotic Servicing Review (2004)

AWARDS & CITATIONS:

- Performance Award, 1985, 1995 2000
- NASA Exceptional Service Medal, 1986
- NASA Silver Snoopy Award, 2001

SOURCES:

John D. Holt Service Record Card, John D. Holt Personnel File, Human Resources Office, Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center, Houston, TX.

Manned Spacecraft Center/Johnson Space Center Telephone Directories (1968-1998), Organization Files, Center Series, History Collection, Scientific and Technical Information Center, Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center, Houston, TX.

Resume, John D. Holt (2004)

BIOGRAPHICAL DATA SHEET CREATED: 25 OCTOBER 2001 UPDATED 28 JANUARY 2005